Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Nurita Foods, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: N.A.C. Corp.     Internal			
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Association  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership	Address:  Street Address: 235 Commercial Ave.  City: PalisadesState: NJ Zip: 074650  Individual(s) citizenship  Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State New Jersey  Other			
Other Execution Date:11/21/03	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No			
4, Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,122,935 and 2,115,495			
Additional number(s) at	ached Yes V No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:Robert W. Smith, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 65.00</u>			
Attorney At Law	Enclosed			
Four Gateway Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street	8. Deposit account number:502639			
City: Newark State: NJ Zip: 07102	THE COACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.				
7-1				
Robert W. Smith, Esq.	November 21, 2003			
<del>-</del> -	gnaturé Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## NUNC PRO TUNC

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NURITA FOODS, INC., a New Jersey corporation formerly located at 59 North Fifth Saddlebrook, New Jersey 07662 ("NURITA") has adopted, used and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the trademarks listed below:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ROSA MARIA	2,122,935	December 23, 1997
ROSA MARIA & Design	2,115,495	November 25, 1997

and is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations and all of the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, N.A.C. CORP., a New Jersey corporation with offices at 235 Commercial Ave., Palisades Park, NJ 07650 ("NAC") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NURITA does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto NAC, muce pro time as of December 1, 1999, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Marks, all common law rights therein, the registrations, thereof, and the right to sue for all past infringements of the Marks.

By:

Date: 11/21/63

Alexander Lamb

NURITA FOODS, INC.

President

NWB2: 1111944.01 61026-00001

## Fax Information Sheet Date: November 21, 2003 Time: 2:38 PM

Total Number of Pages (Including Cover Sheet)

M	Mc	CAI	T	ER
4	<b>=</b> [	ENG	L	SH

Attorneys at Law Four Gateway Center 100 Mulberry Street Newark, NJ 07102 Phone 973.622.4444 Fax 973.624.7070

Office Fax Number
Baltimore, MD 410.659.8550
Hartford, CT 860.493.3939
Mt. Laurel, NJ 856.273.5767
Newark, NJ 973.624.7070
New York, NY 212.609.6921

Philadelphia, PA 215.979.3899 Wilmington, DE 302.984.6399

## I. Please Deliver To:

Name
Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office

<u>Firm</u>
Assignment Recordation Services

Fax Number 703-306-5995

Comments:

TELEUSPY/SAX SENT 3014

11.	From:

Name Matthew D. Marcus Att # 2943

Operator Name
Operator Number 973.622.4444

III. Confirmation:
Telephone No.
Name (or Title)

61026-00001

The information contained in the facsimile message is attorneys' privileged and confidential information intended only for the person or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient (or someone responsible to deliver to the intended recipient), please be aware that any dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us by telephone immediately at 1-800-359-6245 and return the original message to us at the above address via the U. S. Postal Service. Thank you.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0844

Rev 6/RECORDED: 11/24/2003

Client/Matter Number